## Application for Permanent Water Right Transfer

O R E G O N

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

#### Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

RECEIVED attachments are not completed and included. For guestions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. DEC 07 2020 Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)M Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. OWRD X Part 2 – Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. X Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call Customer Service at (503) 986-0801. M Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature. X Part 5 – Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to be transferred? 1 List them here: Cert 89449 Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) Attachments: Completed Transfer Application Map. Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water right is on.) N/A Supplemental Form D – For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district. Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation. Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR 690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability. (For Staff Use Only) WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete \_\_\_\_ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

Staff:

Date:

503-986-0

#### Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

	sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.
⊠ ∏ N/A	Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, see <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre_license_view/">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre_license_view/</a> . CWRE stamp and signature are not required for substitutions.
□ N/A	If <b>more than three</b> water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.
$\boxtimes$	Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
$\boxtimes$	The size of the map can be $8\frac{1}{2}$ x 11 inches, $8\frac{1}{2}$ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.
$\boxtimes$	A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
	The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.
$\boxtimes$	Township, Range, Section, ¼ ¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
$\boxtimes$	Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
$\boxtimes$	Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
$\boxtimes$	Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
	Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.
⊠ ∏ N/A	Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
	Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit.
⊠ ∏ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example $-42^{\circ}32'15.5''$ ) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example $-42.53764^{\circ}$ ).

#### Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)		
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,160
	Types of change proposed:		
	Place of Use	,	
	Character of Use DEC 97 2020		
	∑ Point of Diversion/Appropriation		
	Number of above boxes checked = $\frac{1(2a)}{a}$		
	Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = \frac{0(2b)}{0(2b)}$ If only one change, this will be 0		
2	Multiply line 2b by \$930 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	\$0
	Number of water rights included in transfer <u>1 (3a)</u>		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0		
3	Multiply line 3b by \$520 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	\$0
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a		
	well?		
	No: enter 0 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
4	Xes: enter \$410 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	\$410
	Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?		
	No: enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see		
	example below*):(5a)		
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above:(5b)		
	If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number:(5c) and		
5	multiply 5c by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » »	5	\$0
6	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	\$1,570
	Is this transfer:		
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed		
	Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to		
	fish and wildlife habitat?		
200	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »		
7	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	\$0
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:	8	\$1,570

- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:
  - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs ÷100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
  - b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

	FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION		
1	Base Fee (includes change to one well)	1	\$840.00
	Number of wells included in substitution(2a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above:(2b)_If only one well this will be 0		
2	Multiply line 2b by \$410 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	N/A
3	Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » Fee for Substitution:	3	N/A

13572

Revised 11/6/2019

<sup>\*</sup>Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

#### Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature



	_	0	0	P	0	00	0	
Н	-		. 11	1	_/	11/	411	

Applicant Information					DEC 0
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME  Walla Walla Valley Appellation,	LLC		PHONE NO. <b>541.938.8941</b>	ADDITIONAL CONTA	ACT NO.
ADDRESS				FAX NO.	OW
52108 Seven Hills Road				N/A	
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL		
Milton-Freewater	OR	97862	james@seveinw		
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRES				NCE FROM THE DEPARTM	IENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE I gent Information — The age				all matters relating to	this applicati
GENT/BUSINESS NAME		•	PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTA	
ohn Warinner, PE, CWRE			541.306.3614	541.815.4103	
DDRESS 32 SW 13 <sup>th</sup> St, Suite 103				FAX NO. N/A	
ITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL		
end -	OR	97702		ectconsulting.com	
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRES				NCE FROM THE DEPARTM	IENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE F	INAL ORDE	R DOCUMENTS WI	LL ALSO BE MAILED.		
xplain in your own words wh	at you pro	pose to accomp	lish with this transf	fer application, and wi	hy:
dd SeVein Wells 1, 3 and 4 as	100				
			•		
you need additional space, con	tinue on a		paper and attach to t	ne application as "Attac	nment 1".
authorized to pursue the train authorized to pursue the train affirm the applicant is a multiple and of the municipality or a laffirm the applicant is an encondemnation the property thave supporting documentates.	nicipality a a predeces tity with th to which th	s defined in ORS 5 sor; <b>OR</b> ne authority to co	40.510(3)(b) and tha	is acquiring by	
y my signature below, I confir					
<ul> <li>Prior to Department approvement for publication is located, once per week for publishing the notice in the</li> </ul>	of a notic or two con	e in a newspaper secutive weeks.	with general circular of more than one qua	ition in the area where	the water righ
<ul> <li>Amendments to the application Determination (DPD). The assues identified by the Depsubject to additional fees, p</li> </ul>	applicant wartment in	vill have a period n the DPD, or to v	of at least 30 days to	o amend the applicatio	n to address ar
<ul> <li>Failure to complete an appropriate water right (OAR 690-380-6</li> </ul>		nge in place of us	e and/or change in o	character of use, will re	sult in loss of t
(we) affirm that the informa	tion conta	ained in this app	olication is true and	accurate.	
Mmwmd S. B. Applicant signature	sh	Norm McKib Print Name (and Ti		11/23/2020 Date	
Applicant signature		Print Name (and Ti	tle if applicable)	Date	

,	s that apply:												
The applicant is recontinue to be see			etion of	change(s). Notices a	nd correspondence should								
The receiving land final order is issue	<ul> <li>The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.</li> <li>Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s).</li> </ul>												
Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.													
At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold?   Yes   No													
If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.													
If a property sells, the unless a sale agreement https://www.oregon	ent or other	documer	nt states	otherwise. For mor									
RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME				PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.								
ADDRESS					FAX NO.								
CITY	STATE	ZIP		E-MAIL	DEC 0.7 202								
Describe any special own					OWRD								
Check here it any of t	he water rig	ints propo	osed for										
an irrigation or other		ict. (Tip: C			pe located within or served by mental Form D.)								
an irrigation or other		ict. ( <b>Tip</b> : <b>C</b>											
an irrigation or other		ict. ( <b>Tip: C</b>	Complet										
an irrigation or other IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME N/A	water distri	e rights su	ADDRESS STATE	e and attach Supple	mental Form D.)								
an irrigation or other  IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for	water distri	e rights su	ADDRESS STATE	e and attach Supple	mental Form D.)								
an irrigation or other  IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for contract for stored water for stored wat	water distri	e rights su	ADDRESS STATE  upplied ugency or	e and attach Supple	mental Form D.)								
an irrigation or other  IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for contract for stored water for stored water  ENTITY NAME  N/A  CITY  To meet State Land Use	or any of the vater with a	e rights su federal ag Requiren	ADDRESS STATE  ADDRESS  ADDRESS STATE  ADDRESS STATE	under a water service other entity.	zip e agreement or other								
an irrigation or other  IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for contract for stored water for stored water  ENTITY NAME  N/A  CITY  To meet State Land Use	or any of the vater with a	e rights su federal ag Requiren	ADDRESS STATE  ADDRESS  ADDRESS STATE  ADDRESS STATE	under a water service other entity.	zip e agreement or other  zip ty, city, municipal								

13572

**TACS** 

#### Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information

	se use a separa and paste addi										ctions on page 6, to not the form.
				CI	ERTII	FICA	TE # <u>8</u>	9449			RECEIVE
Descri	ption of Water	Delivery Sys	tem	J							DEC 07 20
Systen	n capacity: 0.3	6 cubic feet	oer s	secor	nd (c	fs) C	R				
		gallons p	er m	inut	e (gp	m)					OWRD
five ye and ap conne	ars. Include info ply the water a cted to a comm	ormation on It the authori Ion mainline Orized and Pro	the zed tha	pum place t can	ps, content of the period of t	anal use. iver	s, pipe Autho water of Dive	elines, orized to the	and sp POA a e existi	orinklers nd thre ng wat or App	t some time within the last sused to divert, convey, see Proposed POAs are ser application system.
POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized on the Certificate or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)		`wp		ing	Sec		14	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
WWVA 1	Authorized Proposed	UMAT 50516	5	N	35	E	4	NE	NW	200	930 ft S and 1355 ft E from NW Corner, Sec 4
Well 4A SeVein 1)	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	UMAT 55523	5	N	35	E	4	NE	sw	403	415 ft S and 500 ft W from C1/4 Corner, Sec 4
Well 4D SeVein 3)	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	UMAT 56382	5	N	35	E	4	NE	sw	403	375 ft S and 940 ft W from C1/4 Corner, Sec 4
est Pond SeVein 4)	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	UMAT 57714	5	N	35	E	5	NW	SE	1100	1360 ft N and 1575 ft W from SE Corner, Sec 5
Check	all type(s) of ch	nange(s) prop	ose	d be	low	(cha	nge "C	CODES	" are p	orovide	ed in parentheses):
	Place of Use	(POU)						Supple	menta	l Use to	o Primary Use (S to P)
	Character of	Use (USE)					F	oint c	of Appr	opriati	on/Well (POA)
	Point of Dive	rsion (POD)						Additio	onal Po	int of A	Appropriation (APOA)
	Additional Po	oint of Divers	ion	(APC	D)			Substit	ution	(SUB)	

#### Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

X Yes	Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
	"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.
No	Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Surface Water POD to Ground Water Government Action POD (GOV)

POA (SW/GW)

# DEC 07 2020

#### **OWRD**

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

#### Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 89449

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)  The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES  List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.									Proposed Changes (see		PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES are made.															
Tv	vp	Rn	g	Sec	34	1 %	Tax Lo	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	Type of USE listed on Certificate	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	"CODES" from previous page)	Tv	wp	Rı	ng	Sec	У4	*	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	New Type of USE	POD(s)/ POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
						2000							EXAMPLE							View y						
2	s	9	E	15	NE	NW	100		15.0	Irrigation	POD #1 POD #2	1901	POU/POD	2	s	9	E	1	NW	NW	500	1	10.0		POD #5	1901
														2	s	9	E	2	sw	NW	500		5.0		POD #6	1901
													APOA	5	N	35	E	4	NW	NW	201	2	4.3	IR	All 4	1998
													APOA	6	N	35	E	33	sw	sw	201	N/A	2.8	IR	All 4	1998
													APOA	6	N	35	E	33	SE	sw	800	N/A	13.1	IS	All 4	1998
													APOA	6	N	35	E	33	sw	SE	901	N/A	8.56	IS	All 4	1998
			L											L												
			L											L												
			L				_							L						_						
														L												
						ТО	TAL AC	RES:	N/A											TO	TAL AC	RES:	28.76			

Additional remarks: Add SeVein Wells 1, 3 and 4 as an additional points of appropriation (no other changes).

Revised 11/6/2019

Permanent Transfer Application Form – Page 7 of 8

TACS

#### For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

		there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations asso the "from" or the "to" lands? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No	ciated								
	If Y	If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: N/A.									
	a pr	Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change a ground water registration modification application									
F	or Su	bstitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water pri	mary irrigation)								
		und water supplemental Permit or Certificate # <u>N/A;</u> ace water primary Certificate # <u>N/A.</u>	RECEIVED								
F		change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use	DEC 07 2020								
	Iden	tify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # N/A	OWRD								
F	or a c	change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:									
		Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application media: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well</a> log/Default.aspx									
	AND	/OR									
		Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information complete Table 3.	" for each a licensed well								
		Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation (s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and sho	own on the								

#### Ta

accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aguifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well: OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well -specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
See	Attached	Well	Logs							

RECEIVED
DEC 07 2020
OWRD

## **Transfer Map**

DEC 07 2020

OWRD

## **Evidence of Use Affidavit**

## Application for Water Right **Transfer**



### **Evidence of Use Affidavit**

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.

Supporting documentation must be attached.

County I, No mailin telepho 1. My		2108 Sev 541) 938 of the ex onal observed	ercise or ervation	status o	being fi	reewater irst duly vater right Profess	sworn depos	se and say:  n (check one		RECEIVED
	Certificate #	89449	; OF	2						<b>OWRD</b>
	My knowled	lge is spe	ecific to	the use	of wate	r at the	following loo		in the last five ye	ears:
	Certificate #	Townsh	nip F	lange	Mer	Sec	1/4 1/4	Gov't Lot or DLC	Acres (if applicable)	
				1						
				1						
OR	L					1				_
X	Confirming	Certifica	nte # 894	49	ha	as been i	issued within	the past fiv	ve vears: <b>OR</b>	
									t five years. The	
	instream leas	se numb	er is:	anal ar		of was i	(Note: If the	e entire righ	t proposed for not leased instrea	
									not leased instreation of forfeiture	
	non-use wou							at a presum	onon or forfeiture	J 101
							iversion or ap toric POD/PO		for more than	
				(c	ontinues	on rever	rse side)			

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): wine grape vineyard
4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the EIVED above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

11/23/2020 Date DEC 07 2020

**OWRD** 



OANA LANGE OF WASHING

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 23 day of November, 2020.

A Para Yone Notary Public for Oregon Washington

My Commission Expires: 07-21-2021

Supporting Documents	Examples
X Copy of a water right certificate that has been issued within the last five years. (not a remaining right certificate)	Copy of <b>confirming</b> water right certificate that shows issue date
Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures related to use of water	<ul> <li>Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation use</li> <li>Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops</li> <li>Farmers Co-op sales receipt</li> </ul>
Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation district records, NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers	<ul> <li>District assessment records for water delivered</li> <li>Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement</li> <li>Beneficial use reports from district</li> <li>IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report</li> <li>Agricultural Stabilization Plan</li> <li>CREP Report</li> </ul>
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to establish location and date of photograph	Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a water right.  If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without the source being identified, the date of the photograph and source should be added.  Sources for aerial photos: OSU –www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery OWRD – www.wrd.state.or.us Google Earth – earth.google.com TerraServer – www.terraserver.com
Approved Lease establishing beneficial use within the last 5 years	Copy of instream lease or lease number

#### STATE OF OREGON

#### COUNTY OF UMATILLA

## RECEIVED DEC 07 2020

#### CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

WALLA WALLA VALLEY APPELLATION, LLC 83501 LOWER DRY CREEK RD **MILTON FREEWATER OR 97862** 

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the Walla Walla River Basin for IRRIGATION of 7.1 ACRES, AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 21.66 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-13727. The date of priority is DECEMBER 15, 1998. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.36 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), being 0.089 CFS for IRRIGATION and 0.271 CFS for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The period of allowed use is April 1 through September 30 of each year.

#### The well is located as follows:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
5 N	35 E	WM	4	NE NW	930 FEET SOUTH AND 1355 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 4

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 3.0 acrefeet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

#### A description of the place of use is as follows:

		IRRIC	ATIO	N	
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Acres
5 N	35 E	WM	4	NWNW	4.3
6 N	35 E	WM	33	SW SW	2.8

	SUPPL	EMENT	AL IR	RIGATION	
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Acres
6 N	35 E	WM	33	SE SW	13.10
6 N	35 E	WM	33	SW SE	8.56

#### NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONDIERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-14878.gc

Page 1 of 2

13 5 Ter2ficate 89449

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

**OWRD** 

- A. The water user shall maintain the meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director in good working order.
- B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.
- C. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this right, then use of water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interference.

This right is limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land.

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge to determine the water level elevation in the well at all times.

The Director may require water level or pump tests every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

Icened

AUG 07 2020

Dwight French

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for

Thomas M. Byler, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED
DEC 07 2020
OWRD

## **Land Use Information Form**

LAND USE INFORMATION FORM
Walla Walla Valley Appellation, LLC
Application for Water Right Transfer
Water Right Certificate 89449

#### Land and Location

		Water To Be:							
Proposed Land Use	Used	Conveyed	Diverted	Plan Designation	Tax Lot	Q-Q	Section	Range	Township
Irrigated Agriculture		X	Х	EFU	200	NE NW	4	35E	SN
Irrigated Agriculture		x	x	EFU	403	NE SW	4	35E	SN
Irrigated Agriculture		X	X	EFU	403	NE SW	4	3 <b>5</b> E	5N
Irrigated Agriculture		X	X	EFU	1100 ,	NW SE	5	358	5N
Irrigated Agriculture	X	X		EFU	201	NW NW	4	35E	5N
Irrigated Agriculture	Х	Х		EFU	201	5W SW	33	35E	6N
Irrigated Agriculture	Х	Х		EFU	800	SE SW	33	35E	6N
Irrigated Agriculture	X	X		EFU	901	SW SE	33	35€	6N

RECEIVED
DEC 07 2020
OWRD



#### **Umatilla County Dept. of Land Use Planning**

1 message

Intellipay <support@intellipay.com>

To: "Umatilla County Dept. of Land Use Planning" <tierney.dutcher@umatillacounty.net>

Wed, Dec 2, 2020 at 10:08 AM

#### **Umatilla County Dept. of Land Use Planning**

RECEIVED

DEC 07 2020

DEC 0 1 2020

SeVein Water Association 52108 Seven Hills Road Milton Freewater OR 97862 5093863871 James@seveinwater.com

**Payment Receipt** 

OWRD

#### Your payment was successfully processed.

Thank you. Your payment has been received.

Resident Account:

OWRD - Transfer

Invoice:

C25470200

Payment Amount:

\$150.00

Service Fee:

\$3.74

Payment Total:

\$153.74

Payment Date:

12/02/2020

Card Number:

4..2673

Name on Card:

James R Baker

Card Type:

Visa Card

Authorization Code:

00726G

Reference Number

C25470200P34239627

Comments:

Thank you!

Payment Origin:

Online Payment Page

LUC

LUC Type:

OWRD - Transfer

Thank you,

Umatilla County Dept. of Land Use Planning

Support: 541-278-6248

<sup>\*</sup> The service fee is non-refundable.

## Umatilla County

## Department of Land Use Planning

216 S.E. 4th Street • Pendleton, OR 97801 Ph: 541-278-6252 • Fax: 541-278-5480



Receipt

**RECEIVED** 

DEC 07 2020

**OWRD** 

Fee Receipt Number: 19982

Transaction Date: 12/2/2020 Transaction Time: 10:16:04 AM

Payor:

James Baker

Paid in Cash: \$0.00

Paid via Check: \$0.00 Check# Bank#

Paid via EFT: \$150.00

Comments:

Water Rights Transfer

Fee Description	Quantity	Fee	Total
Land Use Compatibility Statement	6	\$25.00	\$150.00
	The state of the s	Total:	\$150.00
	Amount	Received:	\$150.00
	Amo	unt Paid:	\$150.00
		Change:	\$0.00
	Amount Le	ft Owing:	\$0.00

RECEIVED
DEC 07 2020
OWRD

Well Logs for: WWVA Well 1 SeVein Wells 1, 3, and 4

### Umat 50514

## RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing this report are of

WELL I.D.# 402312

					_
	MAV	97	1007		
	MIMI	6	1997_	-35	20
/05	PA DT /	TARD	C 4/1	55-	< 0
WAR	IAKI	AKD	RCES DE		
AAVIE	H HE	SOU	RCES DE	PT	

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this for mi	SALEM OPECON
(1) OWNER: Well Number	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Pepper Bridge Land Co.	County ( Longitude Longitude
Address Ry 1 Box 102	Township Nor S Range E or W. WM.
City / Malla Walla State Wa Zip 95362	Section 4 NE 1/4 New 1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Tax Lot 2 60 Lot Block Subdivision
② New Well □ Deepening □ Alteration (repair/recondition) □ Abandonment	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Rarrett 574
	Milton Freewat
(3) DRILL METHOD:	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger	15/ ft. below land surface. Date 4-18-5
Other	
(4) PROPOSED USE:	
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Thermal Injection Livestock Other	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well	
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
HOLE SEAL	121 126 20 95
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds	495 535 500 121
16 0 414 Coment 18 414 3605B	1005 1092 750 191
12 141 705 Bestoute 0 18	
10 705 1/09	
10 103	(12) WELLLOG:
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Ground Elevation
The was start parties.	Oldan Livinian
Other	Material From To SWL
Data in places it di	51/4 0 27
Clavel places area.	5ilt8 sand 27 55
(6) CASING/LINER:	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	Clay Tan & gravels 55 121
Casing: 16 0 20 375 1	
12 0 410 315 8 0	
	Blue Clay & gravels 185 199
	Tan Clay & Stepe / 179 219
Liner: 10 666 700 250 8	Brace Baset 299 398
	Black Basalt 348 677 191
Final location of shoe(s) 4/8	Blue (Can 677 701
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	Black Blasact 701 793
Perforations Method	Mrys Bosat 783 811
Screens Type Material	Black Basalt 811 856
Slot Tele/pipe	Arm Baselt 856 878
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	Plant 305014 878 986
	Maria Basalt 286 1005
	CUST LE POS POS 1030 191
	OISTALL BOS 100 100
DEC 0 7 2020	7 racurur x 100 1000 1000
DEC 0.1 2020	VISICULAR 1098/094
	Fractured 1076 1107
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date startedCompleted
Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Pump ☐ Bailer ☑ Air ☐ Artesian	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
1200 t 1109 1hr.	and belief.
	WWC Number
	SignedDate
Temperature of water B / Depth Artesian Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
	Laccent responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
	performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	www.Number
Depth of strata:	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	Signed
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT S	ECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTORS THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completion of the

(WELL I.D.)# L L76996 (START CARD) # 174355

Instructions	for com	pleting this	report ar	e on	the last	page of this	s form.						
(1) OWNER:				W	ell Nur	nber 7H #1		(9) LOCATION OF V	VELL by le	gal desc	cription:		
. ,	Name Walla Walla Valley Appellation, LLC							County Umatilla	Latitude	e	Lon	gitude	
Address 1244 Fo								Township 5	N	Range		E	WM.
City Walla Wal			State	WA		7 in	99362	Section 25 4		1/4	NE	1/4	
(2) TYPE OF			State			2.10			ot		Su	bdivision	
			tion (		aaan dit	ion\	ndonment	Street Address of Well					Rd.
New Well			ration (re	pairri	econdit	ion) Aba	ndonment	Milton Freewater,		uui033) _			
(3) DRILL M													
Rotary Air	_		Cable		Aug	er	3	(10) STATIC WATER				7.22.0	
Other Rever				_				413.5 ft. beld				Tate 7-22-0	
(4) PROPOSE	ED USI	E:						Artesian pressure			are inch. D	Date	
□ Domestic	Co.	mmunity				rrigation		(11) WATER BEARI	NG ZONES	5:			
Thermal	Inje		Livesto	nck		Other							
(5) BORE HO	DLE C	ONSTRUC	CTION:					Depth at which water was	first found	179			
Special Construc	tion app	oroval Ye	s No I	Depth	n of Co	npleted Wel	1035 ft						
Explosives used	Yes	No T	/pe		A	mount		From	1	Го	Estimated	Flow Rate	SWL
HOLE			SEA					479	612		500+		395
Diameter From	То	Mater	rial Fr	rom	To	Sacks or p	ounds	691	694		500+		395
20" 0	705	Cement	0			1,034 sac		719	751		3,000+		413.5
14.75" 705	1035							1021	1025		3,000+		413.5
	1												$\neg$
	+		-+	_									
How was seal pla		Method		$\neg$	D [	C DI	)   E	(12) WELL LOG:	Claust's a				
	aceu.	Method	^	Ш	Ь		, UE	Ground	Elevation				
Other		•						Notes in			From	To	SWL
Backfill placed fi					Mater			Materia	·		From	10	SWL
Gravel placed fro	_		ft	t	Size o	f gravel							
(6) CASING/	LINER	<b>:</b>							ml 61 4				
Diameter	1	1 1	Gauge St		Plastic		Threaded	See Attached Soll Pro	file Sneet				
Casing 16"	+1	705	.375	1		$\mathbf{Z}$							
			[										
			Г										
				5									
Liner:				j									
2-00000000 A				Ĭ	П	$\Box$	$\Box$				RECE	IVED	
Final location of	shoe(s)			_									
(7) PERFORA			VS:								DEC OF	7 2020	
Perforation		Method									HEC 0	1 2020	
Screens						terial							
Screens	Slo	Type		_	Tele/pi						OLA		
From To	size	Number	Diamet	er	size	Casing	Liner	Brown			UVV	RU	
	+		-	-		_ 🛚		RECEI	VED-				
	+			-		🗆					_		
	$\rightarrow$		-					JAN 26	2000				
	_					_ □							
						_ □		WATER RESOUR	CES DEP	T			
								SALEM, OR	EGON				
(8) WELL TES	STS: N	Ainimum t	esting ti	me i	s 1 hou	tr		Date started 5/10/05		Comp	leted 8/18/05	5	
						Elev	wing	(unbonded) Water Well (	onstructor (	Certificat	tion:		
Pump		Bailer	$\Box$ A	ir		Arte		I certify that the work I	performed or	the cons	truction, altera	tion, or abar	donment
Yield gal/min	_	rawdown		l stem	at	_	Time	of this well is in compliance	e with Orego	n water s	upply well con	struction sta	ndards.
7 icio garanni			T				1 br.	Materials used and information and belief.	ation reported	above ar	e true to the be	st of my kno	wieage
2,700	9.5 fee	et	†		-	24 hour	_		0		WWC Num	her 120	2.
21.00	0.0.0		+					Since Verto 1/1				ate 9/2	3/05
T			Don't An		Floor			Signed March Vol Co	atawatay Car	differtion		all /Za	70-
Temperature of w			Depth An		riowi	ound		(bonded) Water Well Con				don	ork
Was a water analy			Yes By w	_				I accept responsibility for performed on this well dur	ing the constr	ruction da	ites reported ab	ove. All wo	rk
Did any strata cor						Too li	ttle	performed during this time	is in complia	noe with	Oregon water :	supply well	
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other						construction star dards. Th	report is the	to the	best of my kno	wledge and	Dellef.		
Depth of strata:								W. /		5	WWC Num		10.5
								Signed		_		Date 08/18	/05
ORIGINAL & F	IRST (	COPY-WAT	ER RES	OUI	RCES	DEPARTM	ENT SE	COND COPY CONSTRU	JCTOR 7	THIRD (	COPY-CUST	OMER	

(WELL I.D.)# L\_176996



#### STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

HOLE Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds 20" 0 705 Commet 0 705 1,034 sacks 14.75" 705 1935  How was seal placed: Method A B C D E Cother Richard From To Gauge Steel Plastic Wolded Thresded Casing 16" 41 705 ,375	Instruc	tions fo	r comp	leting this rep	ort are on	the last	page of this	form.	722	02	(SIAKI	CARD) #				
County   Unable   Valley Applied   Longhade   Longhade   County   Valley   Longhade   County   Valley   County   Valley   County   Valley   Valle	(1) OW	VER:			W	ell Nun	nber 7H #1		(9) LOCA	TION OF	WELL by	legal des	cript	ion:		
Address 1244 Forest Land  [W Wall Walls   State WA   Zip 99362 2) TVF OF WORK  New Wall Depending   Alteration (repair/recondition)   Abandonment 3) DRILL METHOD:    Scation 33   SW   1/4 NE   1/4   Tax Lot 400   Lot   Block   Subdivision   Screen Address (Well (or nearest address) \$3591 Lower Dry Creek Rd.     Million Freeweater, OR 97862   OR PROPOSED USE:   Community   Industrial   Industr	Name Wa	lla Wal	la Vall	ey Appellatio	on, LLC							Meson The Control of	_		ritude	
Section 33	Address 1	244 Fo	rest La	and						_						WM.
20 TVPE OF WORK   New Well   Depending   Alteration (repair/recondition)   Abandonment   Abandonme	City Wall	a Walla	1		State WA		Zip 9	9362			SW					
New Well   Despensing   Alteration (repair/recondition)   Abandonment	(2) TYPI	(2) TYPE OF WORK							_		_					
3) BRILL METHOD:   Auger   Method   Auger   Method   Cable   Auger   Method   Auger   Met					ion (repair/r	econdit	ion) Aband	donment							_	
Rotary Air																
	_				Cable	Aug	er		_							
(4) PROPOSED USE:														D	ate 7-22-0	5
Domestic   Community   Industrial   Direction   Domestic   Depth at which water was first found   Arg.					- According to the second				Artesian				are in			
Depth at which water was first found   A   B   C   Depth of Completed Well   1935 ft.	Domes	tic	Con	nmunity 🗍	Industrial		rrigation									
Commonstration approval   Yes   No Depth of Completed Well   035 ft	Therm:	al	Inje	ction	Livestock	_			,							
September   Sept	(5) BOR	E HO	LE CO	DNSTRUCT	ION:				Depth at whi	ich water wa	s first found	479				
HOLE	Special Co	onstruct	ion app	roval Yes	No Dept	h of Cor	npleted Well	1035 ft.								
HOLE									Fro	m		То		Estimated	Flow Rate	SWL
14.75   705   1035				_					479		612		500	+		395
14.75"   705   1035	Diameter	From	To	Material	From	To	Sacks or po	unds	691		694		500	+		395
How was seal placed:   Method   A   B   D   C   D   E	20"	0	705	Cement	0	705	1,034 sacks	8	719		751		3,00	00+		413.5
How was saal placed:   Method   A   B   C   D   E	14.75"	705	1035						1021		1025		3,00	00+		413.5
How was saal placed:   Method   A   B   C   D   E																
How was saal placed:   Method   A   B   C   D   E									(12) WEI	LLOG					-	
Cither   Backful placed from   ft to   ft   Size of grave	How was	seal pla	ced:	Method	_A _	В	ZC □D	E	() WEL		d Elevation					
Backful placed from																
Casing   16"   10   Casing   16"   10   Casing   16"   1705   3.75			om _	ft. to	ft.	Mater	ial			Materi	al			From	То	SWL
Diameter From To Gauge Steet Plastic Wolded Thereaded Casing 16" +1 705 3.75					-	Size	f gravel									
Casing 16" +1 705 375	(6) CAS	ING/L	INER	:											DE	PENA
Eliner:	D	iameter	Fre	om To G	auge Steel	Plasti	Welded	Threaded	See Attac	hed Soll Pr	ofile Shee	et			0 8 8	PEIAI
Eliner:	Casing: 10	5"	+1	705 .3	75		$\mathbf{Z}$								D. D. O.	
Capter   C															DEC	07 20
Final location of shoe(s)  (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:    Perforations   Method     Screens   Type   Material   Telupipe   Size   Number   Diameter   Diamet	-							$\overline{\Box}$								
Final location of shoe(s)  (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:    Perforations   Method   Material   Screens   Type   Material   Sile   Sile   Mumber   Diameter   Size   Casing   Liner   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Casing   Liner   SaleM, OREGON	-															0.000
Final location of shoe(s)  (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:    Perforations   Method	Liner:										-55	OFIN	70		U	MKD
Perforations											HE	CEI	7	U		
Perforations   Method   Screens   Type   Material   Solid   Tele/pipe size   Number   Diameter   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Solid   SaleM, OREGON   S	Final loca	tion of	shoe(s)											_		
Perforations   Method   Screens   Type   Material   Solid   Tele/pipe size   Number   Diameter   Size   Number   Diameter   Size   Solid   SaleM, OREGON   S	(7) PER	FORA	TION	S/SCREENS	3:			-			SF	P 28	200	5		
Secretary   Solution	Per	foration	s	Method										1		
Sale   Number   Diameter   Sale   S	Scr	eens						×			WATER	RESOUR	CES	DEPT		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour    Pump	From	To			Diameter		Casina	Liner			SA	LEM, OR	EGO	N		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour    Pump	1				piameter	-					and the B					
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour    Pump														8		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour    Pump																
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour    Pump																
Pump								$\Box$								
Pump																
Pump	(8) WE	LLTE	STS:	Minimum te	sting time	is 1 ho	ur		Date started	5/10/05		Cor	nplete	8/18/0	15	
Pump Bailer Air Artesian Drill stem at Time  Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time  1 hr.  2,700 9.5 feet 24 hours  Temperature of water Os Poepth Artesian Flow Found  Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Poepth Artesian Flow Found  Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use: Too mue  Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other  Depth of strata:  WATER RESOURCES DEAT  I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signed Construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. The report is rue to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signed Date 08/18/05				*			Flor	wing	(unbonded	) Water Wel	l Construc	-	_			
Vield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time  1 hr.  2,700 9.5 feet 24 hours  Temperature of water	Pu	mp		Bailer	Air											
2,700 9.5 feet 24 hours  Temperature of water 6 Depth Artesian Flow Found  Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom RECEIVED Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use: Too mue Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other Depth of strata:  WATER RESOURCES DEAT  Inc.  and belief.  WWC Number 102  WWC N	Yield	gal/min		Prawdown	Drill ste	m at		Time								
Temperature of water OS Depth Artesian Flow Found  Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom PECEIVED Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too nittle Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other Depth of strata:  WATER RESOURCES DEPT  Signed  Date 923/0-  (bonded) Water Well Construction alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. The report is rue to the best of my knowledge and belief.  WWC Number 1523  Signed  Date 933/0-  Signed  Date 938/18/05								1 hr.		Sou will titlot	A		anti II	ac to the t	~a. or my K	
Temperature of water OS Depth Artesian Flow Found  Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom PECEIVED Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too nittle Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other Depth of strata:  WATER RESOURCES DEPT  Signed  Date 923/0-  (bonded) Water Well Construction alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. The report is rue to the best of my knowledge and belief.  WWC Number 1523  Signed  Date 933/0-  Signed  Date 938/18/05	2,700		9.5 fe	eet			24 hou	re	/	11	1000	$\sim$	100	WWC Nur	mber 170	22,
Temperature of water					3.9				Signed	1009 1/1	ME				Date 9/	13/05
Was a water analysis done?	Temperat	ture of v	vater	63 F	Depth Artes	ian Flov	Found			Vater Well (	onstructo	r Certificat	ion:			
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too fittle  Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other  Depth of strata:  WATER RESOURCES DEPT  Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too fittle performed on this veil during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. The report is frue to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signed  Signed  Date 08/18/05			_		•			<b>D</b>	I accept	respons bilit	y for the co	nstruction,	altera	tion, or ab	andonment	work
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other Depth of strata:  WATER RESOURCES DEPT  Construction standards. The report is frue to the best of my knowledge and belief.  WWC Number 1523  Date 08/18/05				ater not suitab	le for intend	ed use?	CEINE	itue	performed	on this well o	luring the c	onstruction	dates	reported a	above. All	work
Depth of strata:  WATER RESOURCES DEPT  Signed  WWC Number 1523  Date 08/18/05	_	-				Othe			construction	n star dards.	The report	is true to t	he bes	egon wate at of my kn	supply we nowledge ar	d belief.
WATER RESOURCES DEPT Signed Mile The Date 08/18/05						DEC	0 1 20	05		1/	/	11			-	
WATER RESOURCES DEAT	- 35.11.01		_		14/47	ED 05	.001100-	0.5==	Signed	MIL	1	1			-	
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESO <b>SACES OF RECOVERY</b> SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER	ODICE	AL O	CIDOT	COBYTUAT	CD DECC	CHH	SOURCE	SOEPT		VICTORION	PLICTOR	TIME	D.C.C	DV CUC		

#### **UMAT 55523**



Start Card: 174355

Well Label: L76996

Boring #: 7H #1

Geo-Tech Explorations
A Division of Boart Longyear
19700 SW Teton Ave
Tualatin, OR 97062
503-692-6400
503-692-4759 (fax)

Umat 55523

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

DEC 0 1 2005

DEC 07 2020

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

**OWRD** 

Soil Profile Continued from Log:

Material	From	To	SWL
Soil	0	17	
Weathered brown basalt	17	58	
Black Basalt	58	136	
Black w/ brown basalt	136	160	
Black Basalt	160	202	
Fractured black and brown basalt	202	235	
Black w/ brown basalt	235	257	
Black Basalt	257	335	
Black w/ brown weathered basalt	335	356	
Black basalt	356	405	
Black w/ black vesicular basalt	405	451	
Broken black basalt	451	479	
Broken vesicular basalt	479	550	***************************************
Fractured black basalt	550	612	
Black basalt	612	620	
Black w/ gray basalt	620	668	
Black w/ green claystone	668	675	
Black w/ gray basalt	675	691	
Vesicular basalt - red	691	694	
Black w/ gray basalt	694	719	
Fractured black basalt - vesicular	719	751	
Black basalt	751	883	
Black basalt - medium	883	889	
Black basalt w/ traces of brown	889	903	
Black basalt - vesicular w/ some green	903	995	
Gray basalt - medium to hard	995	1007	
Black basalt	1007	1021	
Black basalt - vesicular	1021	1025	
Black basalt	1025	1035	
Diack basait	1025	1033	
RECEIVED	-		
neceived			
SEP 2 8 2005			
WATER RESOURCES DEPT			
SALEM, OREGON			

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

		- OWRD
WELL LABEL # L	59002	Omi
START CARD#	1006435	

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. 3	(O) LOCATION OF WELL (local description)				
(1) 2.11.2	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)  County IDMATTILA Twn 5 N N/S Range 35 E E/W WM				
First Name Last Name	County Civilation 1.11 June 1.11 Jun				
Company North Slope Management	Sec 4 SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Tax Lot 400				
Address 83501 Lower Dry Creek Road	Tax Map Number Lot DMS or DD				
City Milton Freewater State OR Zip 97862	DMC or DD				
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	C Street address of well Nearest address				
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment					
(3) DRILL METHOD	83501 Lower Dry Creek Road, Milton Freewater, OR 97862				
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)				
Reverse Rotary Other					
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic X Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predecpening  Completed Well 05-28-2009 409				
Industrial Commercial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well 05-28-2009 409  Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?				
Thermal Injection Other	1 290				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy)	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)				
Depth of Completed Well 1,056 ft.  BORE HOLE SEAL sacks					
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs					
28 0 18 Bentonite 0 18 48 S					
19 18 640   Cement 18 460 506 S   14.75 640 1,056	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation				
How was seal placed: Method A B XC D E	Material From To				
Other	Silt and gravel - brownish 0 14				
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Weathered basalt - brown/black 14 20				
Filter pack from fl. to fl. Material Size	Solid basalt - black 20 30				
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	Fractured basalt - black 30 40				
	Solid basalt - black   40   110				
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	Solid basalt - black 180 205				
Casing Liner Dis + From 10 Gauge Sti Fish with Ind	Softer basalt 205 225				
© 20 🛭 2 18 0.375 🔘 🗵	Dense, brown and black basalt 225 305				
20 X 2 18 0.375 X 2 18 0.375 X X	Weathered basalt 305 325				
	Solid basalt   325   355				
	Highly fractured/weathered basalt 500 530				
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	Solid, dense basalt 530 570				
Temp casing Yes Dia From To	Weathered basalt 570 600				
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Solid basalt - black 600 697				
Perforations Method	Softer basalt - black   697   710     Hard basalt - highly fractured - black   710   885				
Screens Type Material	Hard basalt - highly fractured - black				
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/					
creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size					
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification				
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, of abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply we				
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true				
	the best of my knowledge and belief.				
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number 1672 Date 06-02-2009				
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Password : (if filing electronically)				
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed Signed				
3,500 9 502 6	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification				
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment				
OF I all and the Play Brown	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well				
Temperature 52 °F Lab analysis X Yes By Owner Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief				
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) From To Description Amount Units	License Number 1523 Date 06-02-2009				
RECEIVED	Password: (if filing electronical)				
1120-11	Signed				
HIM 0 5 2000	Contact Info (optional)				
ON COLUMN WAS THE SOL BOES I	DED A D'TWENT				

#### **UMAT 56382**

## WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - continuation page

WELL LD. # L	59002
START CARD	# 1006435

		- FB-									STA	RT CARL	# 100643	5		
(5) BC	REF	IOLE (	CONS	TRUCTI	ON				(10) \$7	CATIC	WATE	R LEVEL				
В	ORE H	IOLE				AL		sacks			ring Zones					
Dia	Fron	To To		Material	Fre	2m	To	Amt Ibs	. 1							
	-		$\dashv\vdash$		_	+	-+	_	SWLI	Date _	From	To	Est Flow	SWL(psi)	+	SWL(ft)
													-		H	
	-	-	$\dashv\vdash$		-	+	-									
			$\neg$				$\neg$					-	+		H	
											-	-	+		H	
		ER PAC	K													
F	rom	То	Mater	ial Si	ze											
				_											Ц	
										-						
									(11) W	ELL	LOG					
(6) CA	SINC	J/LINE	K								Material			From		To
Casin	ng Line	r Dia	+	From T	o Gauge	Stl	Pistc V	Vld Thrd			ltiple fractur			930		955
O											actured - bla			955	-	999
Q	0								Softer b		ghly fracture	d - black		999 1,015	-	1,015
Q	-Q		14			10	Q	$\dashv H$	Hard, de		alt			1,055	$\rightarrow$	1,056
$\aleph$	$ \forall$		↓ <b>├</b> ┼		+	18	$\aleph$	$\dashv$								
X	$\rightarrow$		┤╞╅╴	_		18	$\forall$	H							_	
Ŏ	$\overline{}$					118	d	$\dashv$							-	
Ŏ							ď								_	
$\circ$							Q					ECE	/			
									1		- 57	EUE	VEL	-	+	
															+	
												EC 07	2020			
(7) PE	RFOI	RATIO	NS/SC	REENS					\ <del></del>					-	+	
Perf/S C			••	т.	Scrn/slot	Slot	# of					OWR	<b>F</b>		十	
reen L	iner	Dia_	From	To	width	length	slot	s pipe size				CAAL				
															_	
									]						-	_
-	-	$\rightarrow$		+	-		+-	-							_	_
_	-			+			+	_								
				1			1							-	-	
-	$\rightarrow$			+	-		+-	-								
	==								'							
R) WE	тл	PSTS.	Minin	num testi	na time i	s 1 hor										
1000					_										_	
Yield s	gal/min	Drav	wdown	Drill ste	em/Pump de	pth	Duratio	on (hr)	Comm	ents/	Remarks					
									1							
										water -						
		-				-					ater gain - 4					
		+-		+		+			Steadi	ly incre	asing from 6	540' to 1056'				
XX7		114.0							16-inc	h casin	g extends to	the surface,	annulus betw	een 16" and	20"	is neat
	2177	dity Cor	icerns	D		Α	ount	Linite				ed bentonite				
From	<u> </u>	To		Descript	ion	Alt	Juli									
					D	ECE	IVE	D								
					п	LUE										
-	-	-				IIIN C	E 21	ng								

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

#### STATE OF OREGON

### **UMAT 57714**

		Page 1 of 2
L	122502	
ŧ	1029475	
,		

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

11/24/2016

VELL I.D. LABEL# I	122502
START CARD#	1029475
ORIGINAL LOG#	

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D. WEST POND WELL	
First Name Last Name	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Company WALLA WALLA VALLEY APPELLATION	County UMATILLA Twp 5.00 N N/S Range 35.00 E E/W WM
Address 83501 LOWER DRY CREEK ROAD	Sec 5 NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot 1100
City MILTON-FREEWATER State OR Zip 97862	Tax Map Number 5N35B Lot DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Lat o ' ' or <u>45.93663300</u> DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment(complete 5a)	Long or -118.46127000 DMS or DD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	Street address of well     Nearest address
Casing:	83501 LOWER DRY CREEK ROAD, MILTON-FREEWATER OR 96862
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs	
Seal:	(40) CTLATEIC WATER LEVEL
(3) DRILL METHOD	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL  Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	Existing Well / Pre-Alteration
Reverse Rotary Other	Completed Well 8/16/2016 400
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic X Irrigation Community	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community  Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 495.00
Thermal Injection Other	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy	
Depth of Completed Well 1034.00 ft.	2/4/2016 738 744 1000 390.2
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	2/14/2016 809 812 389.3
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	2/16/2016 887 914 389.2
24 0 19 Cement 0 15 8 S	2/18/2016 929 967 500 388.8
19 19 950 Calculated 7.11 15 950 1160 Cement 15 127 55 S	
15 950 1160 Cement 15 127 55 S Calculated 53.09	Ground Elevation 1050.00
How was seal placed: Method A B B C D E	Material From To
	Loess/Caliche 0 13
Other Backfill placed from 1160 ft. to 1034 ft. Material NEAT CEMENT/PE	weathered dense Basalt 13 28
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	weathered vesicular Basalt 28 40
	weathered dense Basalt 40 54
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	weathered vesicular Basalt 54 58
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE	weathered dense Basalt 58 68 weathered vesicular Basalt 68 78
Proposed Amount Actual Amount	weathered vestellar Busan
(6) CASING/LINER	weathered dense busan
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	dense Basalt  RECEIVED 175 225
	vesicular Basalt 225 255
	dense Basalt DEC 0.7 2020 255 298
	vesicular Basalt UEC U 2020 298 342
	dense Basalt 342 375
	vesicular Basalt 375 399
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	dense Basalt OWRD 399 435
Temp casing Yes Dia From To	vesicular Basalt 435 455  dense Basalt 455 495
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	dense busure
Perforations Method	weathered vesicular Basalt 495 505
Screens Type Material	Date Started 1/18/2016 Completed 8/16/2016
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
	License Number Date
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	
	Signed
O'amp	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
Temperature 52 °F Lab analysis Yes By	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	License Number 1937 Date 11/24/2016
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 68 ppm From To Description Amount Units	1731
	Signed BRENDAN PECK (E-filed)
	Contact Info (optional)
	DEDARTMENT
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES	DEPARTMENT

**UMAT 57714** 

WELL I.D. LABEL# L 10 START CARD # 10

L	107437	
#	1029475	
#		

continuation page	11/24/2016 ORIGINAL LOG #
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION	Water Quality Concerns
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	From To Description Amount Units
	Toll To Description Amount Ones
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs	
(A DODE WAY I GOVERNMENT ON	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
	ks/ 3/16/2016 1078 11245 389.1
Dia From To Material From To Amt	is S
Cement with 4% Bento 127 702 432	
Calculated 212.75	¬
Calculated	
Calculated	
Calculated	_
FILTER PACK From To Material Size	(11) WELL LOG
	Material From To
	dense Basalt 505 518
	vesicular Basalt 518 542
O CASDICA DED	dense Basalt 542 558
6) CASING/LINER	weathered vesicular Basalt 558 565
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Tl	d dense Basalt 565 627 oxidized vesicular Basalt 627 632
	dense Basalt 632 722
	vesicular Basalt 722 732
	dense Basalt 732 742
	vesicular Basalt         742         757           dense Basalt         757         812
	vesicular Basalt 812 827
	dense Basalt 827 887
	vesicular Basalt 887 915
	dense Basalt   915   925
	dense Basalt 943 951
	vesicular Basalt 951 967
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	dense Basalt 967 1002
	vesicular Basalt 1002 1015 dense Basalt 1015 1078
0	dense Basait 1013 1078 size weathered vesicular Basalt 1078 1124.5
Serecti Enter Dia 110m 10 within length 310ts pr	
	RECEIVED
	DEC 0.7 2020
	OWIDD
	OWRD
	Comments/Remarks
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Bottom of lower borehole backfilled from 1160 to 1069 with neat cement.  Bottom of borehole backfilled with peagravel from 1069 to 1034.
	Desired of concluse onekined with penglater from 1007 to 1034.
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	
	- II

RECEIVED
DEC 07 2020
OWRD

# Application for Permanent Water Right Transfer